

State of Misconsin 2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0093/1 PJD:hmh:pg

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 20, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION 3

January 30, 2001 – Offered by Representatives Plale, Schooff, Berceau, Balow, Sinicki and Lassa.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the resolution as follows: |
|----|---|
| 2 | 1. Page 11, line 3: after "matter" insert " <u>or for calendar scheduling of</u> |
| 3 | proposals". |
| 4 | 2. Page 11, line 8: after that line insert: |
| 5 | "SECTION 11m. Assembly rule 8 (8) is created to read: |
| 6 | ASSEMBLY RULE 8 (8) When the committee of the whole acts as a scheduling |
| 7 | committee for proposals, it may not act without the consent of two-thirds of the |
| 8 | members present and voting or by unanimous consent.". |
| 9 | 3. Page 14, line 19: after "finance" insert " <u>, from the committee of the whole</u> ,". |
| 10 | 4. Page 15, line 14: delete "on rules" and substitute " on rules <u>of the whole</u> ". |
| 11 | 5. Page 15, line 15: delete "that committee" and substitute "that <u>the</u> committee |
| 12 | <u>of the whole</u> ". |
| 13 | 6. Page 15, line 19: delete "on rules" and substitute " on rules <u>of the whole</u> ". |

2001 – 2002 Legislature – 2 –

| 1 | 7. Page 20, line 12: delete "(2) (a) and (b)" and substitute "(2)". |
|----------|---|
| 2 | 8. Page 20, line 19: after "(2)" insert: |
| 3 | "The committee shall function both as a standing committee and as a calendar |
| 4 | scheduling committee for vetoes and special orders of business, and as a standing |
| 5 | <u>committee</u> .". |
| 6 | 9. Page 20, line 19: delete "(a)" and substitute: |
| 7 | "(a)". |
| 8 | 10. Page 20, line 22: delete "calendars and" and substitute " calendars and ". |
| 9 | f 11. Page 20, line 24: delete "either by the rules for establishing calendars and |
| 10 | special orders or" and substitute " either by the rules for establishing calendars and |
| 11 | special orders or". |
| 12 | 12. Page 21, line 5: delete lines 5 to 6 and substitute: |
| 13 | "(b) If the proposal is not referred under par. (a), refer the proposal to $\frac{an}{an}$ |
| 14 | appropriate order on a calendar dated at least 2 days after such referral <u>the</u> |
| 15 | <u>committee of the whole</u> .". |
| 16 | 13. Page 21, line 7: delete that line and substitute: |
| 17 | "(4) Notwithstanding sub. (3) (b), any <u>Any</u> proposal in the committee on rules |
| 18 | <u>of the whole</u> in the". |
| 19 | 14. Page 23, line 8: after that line insert: |
| 20 | "SECTION 30m. Assembly rule 29 (intro.) is amended to read: |
| 21 | ASSEMBLY RULE 29. Assembly calendar. (intro.) The assembly's calendars |
| 22 | shall be prepared by the chief clerk under the supervision of the committee on rules |
| 23 | <u>of the whole</u> .". |

2001 – 2002 Legislature

| 1 | 15. Page 23, line 13: delete the material beginning with "presiding" and |
|----|--|
| 2 | ending with "rules" on line 14 and substitute " presiding officer, by the committee on |
| 3 | rules <u>of the whole</u> ". |
| 4 | 16. Page 23, line 20: delete "on rules" and substitute " on rules <u>of the whole</u> ". |
| 5 | 17. Page 24, line 22: delete "calendar" and substitute " calendar <u>committee of</u> |
| 6 | <u>the whole</u> ". |
| 7 | f 18. Page 25, line 4: delete "or may be referred to the calendar" and substitute |
| 8 | " or may be referred to the calendar ". |
| 9 | 19. Page 25, line 23: delete the material beginning with "or introduced" and |
| 10 | ending with "that committee" on line 24 and substitute "or introduced by <u>the</u> |
| 11 | <u>committee of the whole</u> , the committee on rules , that committee ". |
| 12 | 20. Page 31, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute: |
| 13 | "(a) Any proposal that requires 2 or more readings shall be referred by the |
| 14 | presiding officer to committee, or to the calendar for the 2nd legislative day following |
| 15 | the referral, or to the committee on rules of the whole.". |
| 16 | f 21. Page 33, line 9: delete "calendar" and substitute " calendar <u>committee of</u> |
| 17 | <u>the whole</u> ". |
| 18 | 22. Page 34, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9 and substitute "except as otherwise |
| 19 | provided in subs. (2) and (3), to the calendar for the 2nd legislative day thereafter for |
| 20 | 2nd reading or to the committee on rules <u>of the whole</u> for calendar scheduling or to |
| 21 | another <u>a</u> standing or special committee, unless it is his or her". |

2001 – 2002 Legislature – 4 –

| 1 | 23. Page 34, line 24: delete the material beginning with "or to the" and ending |
|----|---|
| 2 | with "rules" on line 25 and substitute " or to the calendar for the 2nd legislative day |
| 3 | thereafter, or to the committee on rules of the whole". |
| 4 | ${f 24.}$ Page 35, line 7: delete "or to the calendar" and substitute " or to the |
| 5 | calendar". |
| 6 | 25. Page 35, line 11: after that line insert: |
| 7 | "SECTION 47m. Assembly rule 45 (6) is amended to read: |
| 8 | ASSEMBLY RULE 45 (6) Except as incidental to calendar scheduling of special |
| 9 | orders of business by the committee on rules, the report of a committee of conference |
| 10 | may not be referred to <u>a standing</u> committee.". |
| 11 | 26. Page 48, line 9: delete "on rules" and substitute " on rules <u>of the whole</u> ". |
| 12 | f 27. Page 52, line 2: delete the material beginning with "presiding officer" and |
| 13 | ending with "or to" on line 3 and substitute "presiding officer to the calendar for the |
| 14 | 2nd legislative day following introduction, or to a committee". |
| 15 | 28. Page 55, line 8: after "(11)," insert "(15),". |
| 16 | 29. Page 56, line 5: after that line insert: |
| 17 | "(15) Committee of the whole: The assembly membership organized in |
| 18 | committee for the discussion of a specific matter or for establishing an assembly |
| 19 | <u>calendar</u> .". |
| 20 | (END) |